We fail to commence the work specified in 
the above memorandum of should I / we 
not deposit the full amount of SECURITY 
DEPOSIT specified in the above 
memorandum in accordance with Clause I 
(a) of the said conditions of Contract, 
otherwise the said sum of Rs:2,600/- (Two 
thousand six hundred only shall be 
retained by Government as on account of 
such SECURITY DEPOSIT as aforesaid or 
(b) the full value of which shall be  retained 
by BOARD on account      of the 
SECURITY DEPOSIT specified in Clause I 
(b) of the said conditions of contract.

[...]

Description of work No.or 
Qty. 

Unit Estimated Rate AMOUNT    
Rs.      P 

Figure Words 

1 supply of structural steel such as MS 
plate etc., at site of work including 
transportation, loading unloading etc., 
complete. All labour and materials. 

0.04 t 43937.34 Rupees 
Forty Three 
Thousand 
Nine 
Hundred 
Thirty 
Seven And 
Thirty Four 
Paise Only 

1757 

2 supply of structural steel such as MS flat 
,MS angles etc., at site of work including 
transportation, loading unloading etc., 
complete. All labour and materials. 

0.910 t 44270.20 Rupees 
Forty Four 
Thousand 
Two 
Hundred 
Seventy 
And 
Twenty 
Paise Only 

40286 

3 Fabricating, welding or revetting or 
bolting steel built up sections, trusses 
and framed work including cutting, 
drilling holes, hoisting, fixing in position 
and applying a priming coat of red-oxide 
paint complete.  All labour and materials, 
but excluding cost of steel. 

9.29 q 1801.70 Rupees 
One 
Thousand 
Eight 
Hundred 
One And 
Seventy 
Paise Only 

16738 

4 suppplying of 12mm thisch particleboard 
confirming to IS-3087 (pre Laminated 
Particles Boards conforming to 
NOVOPAN/ECO BOARD. All labour. 

58.2000 m2 385.73 Rupees 
Three 
Hundred 
Eighty Five 
And 
Seventy 
Three 
Paise Only 

22449 

5 supply of first class artisan such as 
carpenter/mason/painter/fitter/welder 
etc., as required and as directed by the 
EIC complete. Alll labour and materials. 

10.00 each 785.40 Rupees 
Seven 
Hundred 
Eighty Five 
And Forty 
Paise Only 

7854 

6 supply of Man mazdoor/women mazdoor 

un skilled at the site for work including 
ncessary tools  etc., as required and as 
directed by the EIC complete. Alll labour 
and materials. 

10.00 each 592.90 Rupees 
Five 
Hundred 
Ninety Two 
And Ninety 
Paise Only 

5929 

7 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of 
approved colour and shade except white 
enamel paint including cleaning the 
surface and scraping the surface 
wherever required etc., complete. All 
labour and materials.        F) Tow coats 
to new iron work 

32.36 10m2 1225.75 Rupees 
One 
Thousand 
Two 
Hundred 
Twenty 
Five And 
Seventy 
Five Paise 
Only 

3967 

8 supply and fixing 1" dia stainless steel 
curtain pipe incluidng necessary 
stainless steel bracket and decorative 
end caps on both sides of the srutin pipe 
to window of dor , with suitable screws 
and regal plugs at site of work etc., as 
directed by the EIC complete . Alll labour 
and materials. 

16 m 443.50 Rupees 
Four 
Hundred 
Forty 
Three And 
Fifty Paise 
Only 

7096 

9 Supplying and fixing approved superior 
variety curtain cloth of approved quality 
including stitching to match with existing 
curtain cloth including fixing rings etc., as 
directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, 
complete.

[...]

as sand gravel, metal, steel , cement , 
boulders, debntis , funiture, water supply 
pumps and motoat incluindg fuel chrges, 
dirver charges etc., as directed by the 
EIC complete. (payment will be made for 
under number of hours worked at site 
only 

16 hrs 258.50 Rupees 
Two 
Hundred 
Fifty Eight 
And Fifty 
Paise Only 

4136 

11 hire basis at site of work incluidng 
operator helper and fuel charges etc., as 
directed by the EIC complete. 

16 hrs 299.73 Rupees 
Two 
Hundred 
Ninety 
Nine And 
Seventy 
Three 
Paise Only 

4796 

The amount put to tender    Rs: 1,29,246/- 

Quoted rate in Words Rupees one lakh twenty nine  thousand  and two 
hundred and   forty six only  

The percentage  Excess/less over amount put to tender --------------%  

CONTRACTOR          

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (South) 

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT AUTHORITY 
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

NAME OF WORK:  Providing security cabin (Checking for ladies) for RFID